
 2024-2025 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Epee

TEAM POINT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT AS OF

RANK NAME BTH DIVISION

TEAM 

TOTAL 1st 2nd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1  Husisian, Hadley N 2003 Virginia 4,967.000 935 424 1272 1248 804 284

2  Nixon, Catherine (Kasia) 1997 Southern California 3,325.000 800 583 696 692 281 273

3  Guzzi Vincenti, Margherita A 1990 Wisconsin 2,936.000 552 0 1272 828 284 0

4  Oxenreider, Tierna A 2004 Columbus 2,771.400 1012 961.4 272 267 259 0

5 # Machulsky, Leehi 2006 Central California 2,319.725 527.725 308 1224 260 0 0

6  Toby, Natalia R 1998 Metropolitan NYC 1,966.250 888.25 556 269 253 0 0

7  Van Brummen, Anna Catherine 1994 Southern California 1,652.750 888.25 764.5 0 0 0 0

8  Liu, Kai (Charlene) 1997 New Jersey 1,569.000 1045 0 262 262 0 0

9  Pirkowski, Amanda 2002 Central Florida 1,451.825 736 715.825 0 0 0 0

10 # Jakel, Sophia 2006 Capitol 1,361.275 385 308.275 668 0 0 0

11 # Lee, Regina 2010 Southern CA 1,282.050 721.05 561 0 0 0 0

12  Cebula, Anne 1998 Metropolitan NYC 1,236.000 0 0 1236 0 0 0

13 # Beckman, Ana 2008 Illinois 1,125.500 577.5 548 0 0 0 0

14 # Shiv, Avni 2009 Gulf Coast 1,120.075 770 350.075 0 0 0 0

15 # Kozlowski, Maya 2009 Gulf Coast 955.500 731.5 224 0 0 0 0

16 # Chin, Isabella 2005 Long Island 948.625 548.625 400 0 0 0 0

17 # Khamis, Yasmine 2006 North Texas 911.075 559.075 352 0 0 0 0

18 # Yao, Melinda 2008 Gulf Coast 812.000 572 240 0 0 0 0

19  Joyce, Michaela 2004 Virginia 759.000 759 0 0 0 0 0

20 # Peck, Maia 2007 San Diego 753.500 753.5 0 0 0 0 0

21  Nixon, Caroline (Karolina) 2000 Southern California 726.275 726.275 0 0 0 0 0

22 # Rakhovski, Alexandra 2008 Metro NYC 680.000 680 0 0 0 0 0

23  Lin, Jessica Y 2003 New Jersey 644.000 0 0 644 0 0 0

24 # Chisholm, Phoebe 2008 New England 638.550 335.5 303.05 0 0 0 0

25 # Wang, Zoe 2009 Colorado 629.750 365.75 264 0 0 0 0

26T # Lee, Natasha 2007 Nevada 566.500 566.5 0 0 0 0 0

26T # Profis, Liora 2010 New Jersey 566.500 346.5 220 0 0 0 0

28 # Lee, Sumin 2005 Nevada 560.000 560 0 0 0 0 0

29 # Zigalo, Elizabeth 2007 Metro NYC 553.850 553.85 0 0 0 0 0

30 # Seregin, Katya 2009 New England 550.000 550 0 0 0 0 0

31 # Yilmaz, Pinar 2010 Gulf Coast 543.400 543.4 0 0 0 0 0

32  Rausch, Ariana M 2002 Gulf Coast 538.175 538.175 0 0 0 0 0

33 # Campbell, Eva 2009 N. Carolina 532.950 532.95 0 0 0 0 0

34 # Chi, Chelsea 2008 Capitol 522.500 522.5 0 0 0 0 0

35 # Fallon, Kyle 2006 Connecticut 520.000 252 0 268 0 0 0

36 # Swenson, Nikita 2007 Wisconsin 428.000 428 0 0 0 0 0

37 # Xiong, Angelica 2007 Minnesota 420.000 420 0 0 0 0 0

38 # Lee, Scarlett 2009 Long Island 416.000 416 0 0 0 0 0

39  Marchant, Sandra 1970 Connecticut 412.000 412 0 0 0 0 0

40 # Yang, Alisa 2007 Maryland 408.000 408 0 0 0 0 0

41 # Cafasso, Natalya 2009 New England 404.000 404 0 0 0 0 0

42 # Gu, Sarah 2006 New Jersey 374.000 374 0 0 0 0 0

43 # Padhye, Tanishka 2006 Gulf Coast 368.500 368.5 0 0 0 0 0

44  Kwon, Athina 2003 Nevada 363.000 363 0 0 0 0 0

45  Hurley, Courtney L 1990 South Texas 360.525 360.525 0 0 0 0 0

46 # Richardson, Meredith 2009 New England 357.500 357.5 0 0 0 0 0

47 # Gajjala, Sharika 2007 New Jersey 339.625 339.625 0 0 0 0 0

48 # Capellua, Mariasole 2005 Tennessee 334.400 334.4 0 0 0 0 0

49 # Carrier, Meredith 2009 Utah-S.Idaho 329.175 329.175 0 0 0 0 0

50  Zheng, Evelyn 2000 Canada 324.500 324.5 0 0 0 0 0

51  Hamilton, Pauline S 1998 Colorado 323.950 323.95 0 0 0 0 0

52 # Ferreira de Melo, Adriana 2010 Gold Coast 319.000 319 0 0 0 0 0

53 # Nemeth, Katherine 2008 Gulf Coast 318.725 318.725 0 0 0 0 0

54T  Washington, Isis 1993 Metropolitan NYC 313.500 313.5 0 0 0 0 0

54T # Wade-Currie, Ava 2005 New England 313.500 313.5 0 0 0 0 0

56 # Barg, Daniella 2007 Gulf Coast 302.500 302.5 0 0 0 0 0

57  Sheffield, Lake Mawu 2001 Metro NYC 297.825 297.825 0 0 0 0 0

58 # Runions, Emersyn 2006 North TX 292.600 292.6 0 0 0 0 0

59 # Desai, Meera 2006 Virginia 287.375 287.375 0 0 0 0 0

60 # Springer, Sierra 2008 New England 280.000 280 0 0 0 0 0

61 # Lee, Olivia 2008 Southern CA 276.000 276 0 0 0 0 0

62 # Smuk, Alexandra 2009 New England 272.000 272 0 0 0 0 0

63 # Smotritsky, Mia 2006 Metro NYC 256.000 256 0 0 0 0 0

64  Smuk, Daria 2004 New England 248.000 248 0 0 0 0 0

65  Stewart, Tatijana I 1999 Utah-S.Idaho 244.000 244 0 0 0 0 0

66 # Guo, Luxi 2010 Orange Coast 232.000 232 0 0 0 0 0

2/15/2025 Group I Values Group II Values

# = Junior



 2024-2025 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Epee

DOMESTIC RESULTS as of 2/15/2025

No team points for places 33-64

DVI - OCT 

SF=1.1 2024

DVI - JAN 

SF=0.8 2025

DVI - FEB 

SF=1.045 2025

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Husisian, Hadley N 3 935 10 424 21 344.85

Nixon, Catherine (Kasia) 10 583 1 800 19 355.3

Guzzi Vincenti, Margherita A 35 0 7 552 np 0

Oxenreider, Tierna A 2 1012 np 0 2 961.4

Machulsky, Leehi 31 308 np 0 15 527.725

Toby, Natalia R 51 0 6 556 3 888.25

Van Brummen, Anna Catherine 6 764.5 np 0 3 888.25

Liu, Kai (Charlene) 65.5 0 np 0 1 1045

Pirkowski, Amanda 9 588.5 2 736 8 715.825

Jakel, Sophia 17 385 np 0 28 308.275

Lee, Regina 14 561 np 0 7 721.05

Cebula, Anne np 0 np 0 np 0

Beckman, Ana 11 577.5 8 548 83 0

Shiv, Avni 5 770 20 268 20 350.075

Kozlowski, Maya np 0 31 224 5 731.5

Chin, Isabella np 0 16 400 11 548.625

Khamis, Yasmine 23 352 np 0 9 559.075

Yao, Melinda 12 572 27 240 128 0

Joyce, Michaela 7 759 np 0 np 0

Peck, Maia 8 753.5 np 0 106 0

Nixon, Caroline (Karolina) np 0 33 0 6 726.275

Rakhovski, Alexandra 120 0 3 680 36 0

Lin, Jessica Y 63 0 np 0 41 0

Chisholm, Phoebe 26 335.5 78 0 29 303.05

Wang, Zoe 60 0 21 264 17 365.75

Lee, Natasha 13 566.5 np 0 136 0

Profis, Liora 24 346.5 32 220 63 0

Lee, Sumin 34 0 5 560 86 0

Zigalo, Elizabeth 109.5 0 65 0 10 553.85

Seregin, Katya 16 550 36 0 98.5 0

Yilmaz, Pinar 116 0 35 0 12 543.4

Rausch, Ariana M 46 0 np 0 13 538.175

Campbell, Eva 75 0 68.5 0 14 532.95

Chi, Chelsea 154 0 57 0 16 522.5

Fallon, Kyle 70 0 24 252 37 0

Swenson, Nikita 133 0 9 428 92 0

Xiong, Angelica 89 0 11 420 170 0

Lee, Scarlett np 0 12 416 39 0

Marchant, Sandra np 0 13 412 np 0

Yang, Alisa 125 0 14 408 102 0

Cafasso, Natalya 102 0 15 404 93.5 0

Gu, Sarah 19 374 np 0 50 0

Padhye, Tanishka 20 368.5 np 0 121 0

Kwon, Athina 21 363 np 0 np 0

Hurley, Courtney L np 0 np 0 18 360.525

Richardson, Meredith 22 357.5 71 0 55 0

Gajjala, Sharika 95 0 np 0 22 339.625

Capellua, Mariasole 69 0 np 0 23 334.4

Carrier, Meredith 189 0 52 0 24 329.175

Zheng, Evelyn 28 324.5 61 0 np 0

Hamilton, Pauline S 109.5 0 np 0 25 323.95

Ferreira de Melo, Adriana 29 319 np 0 111 0

Nemeth, Katherine 178 0 53.5 0 26 318.725

Washington, Isis 30 313.5 np 0 65 0

Wade-Currie, Ava 111 0 np 0 27 313.5

Barg, Daniella 32 302.5 np 0 61 0

Sheffield, Lake Mawu 41 0 40 0 30 297.825

Runions, Emersyn 101 0 38 0 31 292.6

Desai, Meera 138 0 np 0 32 287.375

Springer, Sierra 92 0 17 280 68 0

Lee, Olivia 74 0 18 276 132.5 0

Smuk, Alexandra 96.5 0 19 272 130 0

Smotritsky, Mia 112 0 23 256 47 0

Smuk, Daria 121 0 25 248 82 0

Stewart, Tatijana I 68 0 26 244 112.5 0

Guo, Luxi 71 0 29 232 56 0

# = Junior



 2024-2025 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Epee

INT'L RESULTS

DESIGNATED

as of:

Fujairah 

UAE SF=2 11/9/24

Vancouver 

CAN SF=2 11/22/24

Paris FRA 

SF=2 7/21/23

Doha QAT 

SF=2 1/25/25

Barcelona 

ESP SF=2 2/8/25

2/15/2025 PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Husisian, Hadley N 20 804 10 1272 12 1248 33 284 np 0

Nixon, Catherine (Kasia) 44 273 36 281 np 0 25.5 696 26 692

Guzzi Vincenti, Margherita A 18 828 33 284 22 0 10 1272 np 0

Oxenreider, Tierna A 50 267 58 259 np 0 45 272 np 0

Machulsky, Leehi np 0 14 1224 np 0 57 260 np 0

Toby, Natalia R 48 269 np 0 np 0 163 0 64 253

Van Brummen, Anna Catherine np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 150 0

Liu, Kai (Charlene) 55 262 55 262 np 0 68 0 107 0

Pirkowski, Amanda 116 0 78 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Jakel, Sophia np 0 29 668 np 0 160 0 np 0

Lee, Regina np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Cebula, Anne np 0 np 0 13 1236 np 0 np 0

Beckman, Ana np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Shiv, Avni np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kozlowski, Maya np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chin, Isabella np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Khamis, Yasmine np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yao, Melinda np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Joyce, Michaela 72 0 101 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Peck, Maia np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Nixon, Caroline (Karolina) np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Rakhovski, Alexandra np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lin, Jessica Y 32 644 90 0 np 0 153 0 np 0

Chisholm, Phoebe np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Zoe np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Natasha np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Profis, Liora np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Sumin np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zigalo, Elizabeth np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Seregin, Katya np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yilmaz, Pinar np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Rausch, Ariana M np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Campbell, Eva np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chi, Chelsea np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Fallon, Kyle np 0 49 268 np 0 np 0 74 0

Swenson, Nikita np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Xiong, Angelica np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Scarlett np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Marchant, Sandra np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yang, Alisa np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Cafasso, Natalya np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 195 0

Gu, Sarah np 0 np 0 np 0 81 0 np 0

Padhye, Tanishka np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 219 0

Kwon, Athina np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hurley, Courtney L np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Richardson, Meredith np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Gajjala, Sharika np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Capellua, Mariasole np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Carrier, Meredith np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zheng, Evelyn np 0 np 0 np 0 142 0 244 0

Hamilton, Pauline S np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ferreira de Melo, Adriana np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Nemeth, Katherine np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Washington, Isis np 0 np 0 np 0 131 0 266 0

Wade-Currie, Ava np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Barg, Daniella np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Sheffield, Lake Mawu 166 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Runions, Emersyn np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Desai, Meera np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Springer, Sierra np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Olivia np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Smuk, Alexandra np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Smotritsky, Mia np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Smuk, Daria np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Stewart, Tatijana I np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Guo, Luxi np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Olympics

# = Junior


